ROOTS® Micro Corrector,
Model IMC/W-T, T + Log
Integral Temperature Compensator with
Data Logging Capability
ROOTS® Meter with Integral IMC/W-T
The ROOTS® Micro Corrector, Model IMC/W-T, is a combination of two proven
Dresser products; the ROOTS® rotary positive displacement gas meter and the
Micro Corrector. The IMC/W-T measures live temperature and allows the user

ments and Z calculation every 30 seconds, one
15 minute user terminal connection per week.
Ordering Information:
Select Meter Size: Series B: 8C, 11C, 15C, 2M, 3M, 5M, 7M, 11M,
16M, G16, G25, G40, G65, G100, G160, G250
Series A: 1.5M, 3M, 5M, 7M, 11M, 16M,
Select Meter Type: MA = Series A (LMMA)
B = Series B (TQM)
Note: The IMC/W for the Series A meter is
available only as an Assembly #400
Select Units of Measure: IMP = Imperial
MTC = Metric
Select Units in which you would A= Absolute
configure your fixed factor pressure: G= Gauge
Select No. of Amphenol Connectors: S = Single
D= Dual
Select Type of Pulse
Output Connectors: MSC = Amphenol
CBL = Cable Gland
Select Base Temperature: F32 = 32°F Base Temperature
F60 = 60°F Base Temperature
C00 = 0°C Base Temperature
C15 = 15°C Base Temperature
C20 = 20°C Base Temperature
Represents Series B 3M 175 ROOTS® meter, model IMC/W-T, with Imperial readout. Fixed factor
pressure configured in gauge units, a single output connector and base temperature of 60°F
(3M/B/IMP/G/S/F60)
Optional Information:
1. Configure Base Pressure?
If yes - _______
2. Configure Atmospheric
Pressure?
If yes - _______
Select Pressure Units:
PSI _________
Bar ________
kPa ________
TS:IMC/W-T
4.03
©2003 Dresser, Inc.
ROOTS, and DRESSER are registered trademark(s) of Dresser, Inc.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.
Dresser, Inc.
P. O. Box 42176
Houston, TX USA 77242-2176
website: www.dresser.com
Inside US Ph: 800.521.1114 Fax: 800.335.5224
Outside US Ph: 832.590.2303 Fax: 832.590.2494
website: rootsmeters.com
Dresser Roots Meters & Instruments
ROOTS® Micro Corrector, Model IMC/W-T, T + Log
Integral Temperature Compensator with Data Logging Capability
L
O
R
Z = NO. OF HOLES
ANSI: 5/8-11 UNC-2B X 15/16 FULL THRD
X
W
Y
INLET DISCHARGE
N
M
C
P
T
S
Capacity Unit C L M N O P R S T W X Y Z
800 cfh in 19-1/4 4-11/16 14-9/16 9-1/2 6 6-3/4 3 4-11/16 4-3/4 6 4-3/4 2-1/4 4
22,6 m3h mm 489 119 370 241 153 172 76,5 119 121 153 120,65 57,5 4
1100 cfh in 19-3/4 4-15/16 14-13/16 9-1/2 6 6-3/4 3 4-11/16 4-3/4 6 4-3/4 2-1/4 4
31 m3h mm 502 126 376 241 153 172 76,5 119 121 153 120,65 57,5 4
1500 cfh in 20-11/16 5-13/32 15-9/32 9-1/2 6 6-3/4 3 4-11/16 4-3/4 6 4-3/4 2-1/4 4